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Good afternoon, Senator Rotundo, Representative Gattine and members of the Joint Standing Committee on 
Appropriations and Financial Affairs. My name is Joe Perry, and l am the State Treasurer. Thank you for this 
opportunity to come before you today to discuss the Debt Service portion of Office of the Treasurer's budget. l 

am here today to testify in support of the fiscal year 2026-2027 biennial budget bill, LD 2212. 

There are currently $65 million of authorized but unissued bonds, approved at referendum in November of 
2024. We are projecting issuance from this authorization of $32.5 million in FY 2026 and $32.5 million in 2027. 
ln addition, we are projecting up to $100 million issued in 2027 for any new issuance authorized by the 
legislature. A chart illustrating the debt service projections are included with my testimony. 

Debt service is outlined on page A-115 and includes one initiative. The initiative adjusts funding levels for 

FY2026 and FY2027. 
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Pruiecled Biennial Savings (FY26-27) --> 14,752,057


